

Date: December 22, 2021

To, **BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 To, **The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Code: 532875.

Scrip Code — ADSL

Sub: Newspaper publication regarding information with respect to the Notice of Postal Ballot.

Dear Sir /Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs permitting companies to seek approval from the members by way of e-voting, please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper publication with respect to Notice of Postal Ballot to the shareholders, published in Business Standard (English language) and Nava Kaal (Marathi language) dated December 22, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige

Thanking you,

For Allied Digital Services Limited

Neha Bagla, Company Secretary



Registered Office: Allied Digital Services Limited, Premises No. 13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

MBER 2021

Busines-standard.com Business-standard.com Business-standard.com

ALLIED DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH1995PLC085488 allied digital Registered Office: Premises No. 13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021; Teil: 022-2686 6400, Fax No: 022 2282 2030; E-mail: investors@allieddigital.net, Website: www.allieddigital.net;

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & E-VOTING FACILITY TO THE MEMBERS

Allied Digital Services Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval from its shareholders by way of Special Resolutions through the process of Postal Ballot by providing remote e-voting facilities to its shareholders to cast their vote on the resolutions forming part of the notice of Postal Ballot. Pursuant to General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and such other applicable circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars") permitting companies to seek approval from the members by way of e-voting. the members by way of e-voting.

In compliance with Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Manac and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), the MCA Circulars and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obliga-tions and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Company has sent the Notice of Postal Ballot along with the explanatory statement ("Notice") only through electronic mode (i.e. e-mail) on Tuesday, December 21, 2021 to those Members whose e-mail addresses were registered with the Depository Participant(s) and/or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (LIIPL) as on the Cut-off date December 10, 2021. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purposes only.

Members may also note that the Notice of the Postal Ballot will also be available on the Company's website www.allieddigital.net and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com & the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of e-voting service provider at www.evoting.nsdl.com

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Act read with Pulle 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide the facility to the members to cast their votes electronically i.e. through remote e-voting on the resolution set forth in the Notice. The procedure and details to cast vote using remote e-voting facility has been provided in the Notice. In compliance with the MCA and SEBI Circulars, the communication of assent or/and dissent of the shareholders would only take place through remote e-voting system. The physical Postal Ballot form & pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Himanshu S. Kamdar, Partner, of M/s. Rathi & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai as the Scrutinizer for conducting the voting process through Postal Ballot e-voting in accordance in a fai and transparent manner.

The details pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules, are given hereunder

Date of completion of dispatch of notice: Tuesday, December 21, 2021.

6.

Place: Mumbai

- Date and time of commencement of e-voting: From 09:00 a.m. IST on Wednesday, December 22, 2021
- 3.
- Date and time of end of e-voting: Up to 5:00 p.m. IST on Thursday, January 20, 2022. The E-Voting module will be disabled for voting thereafter. E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. IST on Thursday, January 20, 2022. Only those members whose name appears on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the same cannot be observed a ubsequently.
- changed subsequently. 5. the persons who have acquired shares and become members of the company after the cut-off date may treat this fo

mational purpose

The Scrutinizer shall after completion of his scrutiny of the remote e-voting, submit his report to the Chairman or any other person authorized by him who will declare the results of the Postal Ballot on or before Saturday, January 22, 2022. The result shall be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.allieddigital.net and will also be communicated to BSE

Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), where the equity shares of the Company are listed. For any grievance/queries/clarifications relating to remote e-voting or the process of registration, shareholders are request contact the person responsible for the said process i.e. to Link Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 Tel No: +91 22 49186000 Fax: +91 22 49186060, E-mail: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in for help.

This newspaper communication is available on the website of the Company and on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

By Order of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited

Sd/ Neha Sunil Bagla Company Secretary

		Weinbership No. M452
		•
0	F	







कंपनी सचिव सदस्यता कः : ए४३२५४